YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1729 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th November 2021

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1729|586 |429| 156 | 641 | 685 | 840 | 889 | 188 | 721 | 417 |403| 986 | 743 | 207 581 375 417 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much trust do you have in the following
institutions?
UK Government
Agreatdeal 2 5 1 0 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2
A fairamount 22 | 39 9 18 16 32 | 23 21 18 18 23 30| 24 20 23 23 21 23 19
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ A FAIRAMOUNT 24 44 10 18 18 35 25 23 20 20 26 33 26 22 25 25 24 25 21
Not much 44 | 44 46 51 48 42 42 46 44 45 43 45| 45 43 41 46 44 45 42
None 26 | 10 43 28 31 21 | 28 25 23 30 29 20| 25 28 25 25 28 26 32
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 70 54 89 79 79 63 70 71 67 75 72 65 70 71 66 71 72 71 74
Don’tknow 5 2 2 3 3 2 4 5 13 6 2 2 3 7 9 4 4 4 5
The British Armed Forces
Agreatdeal 28 | 45 22 16 24 40 | 32 25 12 23 36 38| 28 29 22 30 31 28 25
A fairamount 46 | 46 45 58 48 47 44 47 39 46 47 49| 47 45 45 49 41 47 44
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ A FAIRAMOUNT 74 91 67 74 72 87 76 72 51 69 83 87 75 74 67 79 72 75 69
Not much 13 6 20 16 16 7 12 13 27 13 9 9 14 11 17 11 14 11 13
None 5 1 8 1 5 1 5 5 7 7 3 2 5 5 5 3 6 4 11
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 18 7 28 17 21 8 17 18 34 20 12 11 19 16 22 14 20 15 24
Don’t know 8 3 5 9 6 4 6 9 15 11 5 3 6 11 11 6 7 10 7
Universities
Agreatdeal 7 4 11 9 11 4 8 7 10 8 7 6 8 6 11 7 6 7 10
A fairamount 47 | 39 57 65 58 38 44 49 47 49 47 43| 51 41 47 46 47 48 45
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ A FAIRAMOUNT 54 43 68 74 69 42 52 56 57 57 54 49 59 47 58 53 53 545 515
Notmuch 25 | 33 21 15 18 33 | 28 23 24 22 26 30| 24 26 23 25 28 24 25
None 9 14 5 3 4 13 | 12 6 9 8 9 11 8 10 10 9 9 8 7
TOTAL NOT MUCH/ NONE 34 47 26 18 22 46 40 29 33 30 35 41 32 36 33 34 37 32 32
Dontknow 12 | 11 5 8 9 12 8 15 9 14 12 11 8 17 9 13 11 13 14
The Police
Agreatdeal 12 | 18 9 13 12 15 | 12 13 11 10 16 14| 12 13 12 12 14 12 11
A fairamount 48 | 47 53 58 55 46 | 46 50 32 49 51 50| 53 42 48 52 46 45 48
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ A FAIRAMOUNT 60 65 62 71 67 61 58 63 43 59 67 64 65 55 60 64 60 57 59
Notmuch 25 | 26 23 22 23 27 | 25 25 30 24 22 29| 24 27 17 25 26 29 24
None 9 7 13 4 7 10 | 12 7 15 11 8 6 9 11 15 6 11 9 11
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 34 33 36 26 30 37 37 32 45 35 30 35 33 38 32 31 37 38 35
Don’t know 5 2 3 4 3 2 5 5 12 6 2 1 3 7 8 4 4 4 7
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Sample Size: 1729 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th November 2021

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1729|586 |429| 156 | 641 | 685 | 840 | 889 | 188 | 721 | 417 |403| 986 | 743 | 207 581 375 417 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Large corporations
Agreatdeal 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 3
A fairamount 12 | 18 8 13 12 14 | 10 13 8 10 13 15| 12 12 15 11 12 12 11
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ A FAIRAMOUNT 13 19 8 13 12 15 11 14 100 11 14 15 12 14 17 11 12 13 14
Notmuch 55 | 56 58 59 58 56 | 56 54 47 54 58 59| 58 52 58 58 54 54 47
None 23 | 18 29 20 22 21 | 26 20 32 22 22 20| 24 22 19 22 23 23 28
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 78 74 87 79 80 77 82 74 79 76 80 79 82 74 7 80 77 7 75
Don’t know 9 7 4 8 8 8 7 12 1 12 7 6 6 13 6 9 10 10 11
The Church or organised religion
Agreatdeal 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 1 5 3 7 4 5 7 5 4 4 3
Afairamount 20 | 22 19 26 24 20 | 18 22 13 17 22 27| 20 20 18 20 20 21 20
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ A FAIRAMOUNT 24 27 24 30 28 25 22 27 14 22 25 34 24 25 25 25 24 25 23
Notmuch 36 | 38 39 39 40 36 | 37 35 33 34 39 39| 39 33 31 36 38 37 37
None 29 |29 32 23 25 31 | 33 25 34 31 29 23| 29 29 29 29 31 26 31
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 65 67 71 62 65 67 70 60 67 65 68 62 68 62 60 65 69 63 68
Dontknow 10 | 6 6 7 7 8 8 12 18 13 7 5 7 14 15 10 7 12 10
The news media
Agreatdeal 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 4 0 1 2 0
A fairamount 15 | 16 17 27 19 13 15 16 14 15 16 17 17 13 20 17 13 14 11
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/ A FAIRAMOUNT 16 17 19 27 20 14 16 17 14 17 17 18 18 15 24 17 14 16 11
Notmuch 48 | 43 52 53 50 44 | 47 48 51 46 47 50| 48 48 43 47 49 49 52
None 31 | 38 28 16 26 39 | 31 30 24 31 34 29| 31 30 25 31 33 30 29
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 79 81 80 69 76 83 78 78 7% 77 8 79 79 78 68 78 82 79 81
Don’tknow 5 2 2 3 4 3 5 5 11 6 2 3 3 7 8 4 4 4 8
The NHS
Agreatdeal 39 | 37 48 42 46 36 | 41 36 33 35 41 46| 40 37 41 40 35 37 43
A fairamount 43 | 43 43 48 43 43 38 47 40 45 44 39| 44 41 40 42 43 46 38
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/AFAIRAMOUNT 82 80 91 90 89 79 79 83 73 80 8 85 84 78 81 82 78 83 81
Notmuch 11 | 14 6 7 8 15 12 10 9 11 12 11 11 12 10 12 13 10 10
None 3 4 2 0 1 4 4 3 4 4 2 2 2 5 1 3 5 3 4
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NONE 14 18 8 7 9 19 16 13 13 15 14 13 13 17 11 15 18 13 14
Don’t know 4 2 1 3 2 2 5 4 13 5 1 1 3 6 7 3 3 4 5
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Sample Size: 1729 adults in GB
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Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total [ Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|[1729]586 [429| 156 | 641 | 685 [840| 889 | 188 | 721 | 417 |403| 986 | 743 | 207 581 375 417 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think police brutality in the UK is:
A major problem 6 4 11 3 7 5 6 6 9 7 5 4 6 6 9 5 8 6 4
A significant problem 30 | 24 39 34 36 24 | 26 34 36 30 26 33| 31 29 28 29 33 31 31
TOTAL APROBLEM 36 28 50 37 43 29 32 40 45 37 31 37 37 35 37 34 41 37 85
Not much of a problem 40 | 47 33 50 38 46 | 43 37 29 36 47 45| 42 37 30 45 36 42 35
Not a problematall 12 [ 19 5 4 6 19 16 8 6 13 14 10| 11 13 17 13 11 7 16
TOTAL NOT APROBLEM 52 66 38 54 44 65 59 45 35 49 61 55 53 50 47 58 47 49 51
Don't know 12 5 13 8 13 7 9 15 20 14 8 9 10 15 16 9 12 14 14
Do you think the British criminal justice system
treats Black people in Britain less fairly than white
people, more fairly or about the same?
Less fairly 37 | 18 66 58 57 19 | 33 41 45 39 35 33| 44 27 48 37 33 37 38
Aboutthe same 39 | 56 20 28 28 53 | 43 36 30 34 43 48| 36 43 31 42 42 38 37
More fairly 8 13 1 4 2 14 | 11 5 2 8 0 7 6 10 6 7 10 9 4
Don'tknow 16 | 13 13 9 13 14 | 13 19 22 18 12 13| 13 20 15 15 16 16 20
Do you think the police treat Black people in Britain
less fairly than white people, more fairly or about the
same?
Less fairfly 40 | 23 68 59 58 24 | 37 43 47 41 39 37| 48 30 47 39 38 40 42
About the same 37 | 52 21 29 28 50 | 40 35 30 33 40 46| 36 40 33 41 37 35 36
More fairly 8 |14 1 4 3 14 | 11 6 3 9 12 5 5 12 7 7 10 9 6
Don'tknow 14 | 11 11 9 10 12 12 16 20 17 10 11 11 18 13 13 14 15 16
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